ITEM NO.78

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5965 OF 2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the parties are granted four weeks' time, by way of last opportunity, to file the statement of case. In the event of default, their right to file the statement of case shall stand forfeited and the matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA] COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com