SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5963 OF 2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KURALI LAXMI COOP.INDUSL.STY.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar,

Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file statement of case.

(VINOD LAKHINA)

| (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER

| | COURT MASTER