ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27543/2012

M/S A.G.RICE MILLS P.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report ) WITH

SLP(C) NO.27541/2012

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite specific directions passed by this Court on 7.5.2013 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for getting the notices served on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 by filing process fee and spare copies.

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј