

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
21441/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015
in WP No. 16668/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE GRAINS PROCUREMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED (PUNGRAIN)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR
Ms. Priyanka S. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kr. Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for ten
weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER