ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 17540/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2021 in CWP No. 10385/2021 06-09-2021 in CWP No. 10389/2021 06-09-2021 in CWP No. 10390/2021 06-09-2021 in CWP No. 10392/2021 06-09-2021 in CWP No. 10394/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S NITIN INTERNATIONAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136477/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.136476/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.136479/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.136475/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in refiling is condoned.

Issue notice on the applications seeking permission to file the special leave petition, substitution of legal representatives of one of the deceased petitioners and for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application (I.A. Nos. 136476, 136477 and

136479 of 2022)

Tag this matter with SLP (C) Nos. 22614-22615 of 2009.

2

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)