## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE )

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5321/2011 (IV)

(A/A Notice sent on 02.02.2022. Service Awaited)

Date: 01-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR Mr. Vijayan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Ajunee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

## C.A. No.5964/2010

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vedansh Anand, appearing on behalf of

contd...

Mr. Amrish Kumar, Advocate-on-record submits that he will file fresh Memo of Appearance/Vakalatnama on behalf of all the petitioners and prays for time. Two weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 14 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent Nos.15 and 16 are duly represented.

## C.A. No.5965, 5963, 5966, 5969, 5970 and 5971/2010

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars for service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) in respect respondent Nos.1 to 6 and 8 to 13 in C.A. No.5965/2010, respondent Nos.1 and 2 in C.A. No.5966/2010, respondent Nos.1 to 29 in C.A. No.5969/2010, respondent Nos.1 to 12 in C.A. No.5970/2010 and respondent Nos.1 to 13 in C.A. No.5971/2010.

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 11 in C.A. No.5963/2010 has filed vakalatnama, however, the same has been notified to be defective. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Advocate-on-record prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects.

Remaining respondents are served/duly represented.

## C.A. No. 5321/2011

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

-3-

designated as Senior Advocate) is complete in respect of the

sole appellant. Await appearance.

List again on 16.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar