ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 2661-2662/2017</u>

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NOS. 2663/2017, 2664/2017, 2679/2017 AND 2681/2017 ONLY)

WITH

C.A. No. 2681/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2663/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2664/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2679/2017 (IV)

Date: 28-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. Vijay, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

2

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Civil Appeal Nos. 2663, 2664, 2679 and 2681 of 2017</u>

19.04.2023, Vide order dated learned counsel for the respondent(s) granted two weeks' time to file was vakalatnama/appearance. However, it is not filed till date.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent(s) to file vakalatnama/appearance.

Notice for making alternative arrangement had been sent to the appellant(s) in Civil Appeal Nos. 2663, 2664, 2679 of 2681 of 2017. However, in Civil Appeal No. 2663 of 2017, service of notice on appellant No. 2 is not complete due to unserved cover received with remarks "left".

In Civil Appeal No. 2664/2017, service of notice on appellant Nos. 2 and 3 is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Service on respondent No. 4 is incomplete.

In Civil Appeal No. 2681/2017, service on the sole appellant is not complete due to unserved cover received with postal remarks "no such person in this address".

Let effective steps be taken for completion of service of unserved parties within a period of two weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER(NSH)