ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Civil Appeal No(s). 5965/2010** 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAV DURGA RICE MILLS . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5963/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5966/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5969/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5970/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5971/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5964/2010 (IV)

C.A. No. 5321/2011 (IV)

Date: 04-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR

Mr. M J Michael, Adv. Mr. Vijayan K., Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## I.A.No. 263157 of 2023 in Civil Appeal No. 5963 of 2010

This is an application seeking discharge filed by Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, learned counsel.

For the reasons so stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Let notice be issued to Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 for making alternative arrangement, returnable in six weeks.

The document, as directed by order dated 27.09.2023 has not been filed by learned counsel for the respondents. Let the same be now filed within four weeks.

## C.A. No. 5321/2011

It is reported that service of alternative arrangement is complete on the sole appellant.

List the matter before Regular Bench.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) **ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**  (VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**